a

Boys Extra Sturdy Fit Trouser

SIZE

XL

2XL

3XL

4XL

SXL

6xL

7XL

8XL

WAIST SIZE

(INCH)

24"/26"
28"/30"
32"/34"
34"/36"
36"/38"
38"/40"
40"/42"
44"[46"
48"/50"
52"/54"

56"/58"

WAIST SIZE
(CM)

6lcm/66cm
7lcm/76cm
81.5cm/86.5cm
86.5cm/91.5cm
91.5cm/96.5cm
96.5cm/101.5cm
101.5cm/106.5cm
12em/117cm
122cm/127cm
132cm/137cm

142cm/147cm

INSIDE LEG

(INCH)

28"
29"
30"
30"
30"
30"
30"
30"
30"
30"

30"

DAVID
LUKE

INSIDE LEG

(INCH)

7lcm

73.5cm

76cm

76cm

76cm

76cm

76cm

76cm

76cm

76cm

76cm



