

What's My Size?

Boys Extra Sturdy Fit Trouser

SIZE	WAIST SIZE (INCH)	WAIST SIZE (CM)	INSIDE LEG (INCH)	INSIDE LEG (INCH)
S	24"/26"	61cm/66cm	28"	71cm
М	28"/30"	71cm/76cm	29"	73.5cm
L	32"/34"	81.5cm/86.5cm	30"	76cm
XL	34"/36"	86.5cm/91.5cm	30"	76cm
2XL	36"/38"	91.5cm/96.5cm	30"	76cm
3XL	38"/40"	96.5cm/101.5cm	30"	76cm
4XL	40"/42"	101.5cm/106.5cm	30"	76cm
5XL	44"/46"	112cm/117cm	30"	76cm
6XL	48"/50"	122cm/127cm	30"	76cm
7XL	52"/54"	132cm/137cm	30"	76cm
8XL	56"/58"	142cm/147cm	30"	76cm

THESE CHARTS ARE TO BE USED AS GUIDES ONLY. NOT ALL STYLES ARE AVAILABLE IN THESE SIZES - FOR MORE INFORMATION CHECK WEBSITE.

HOW TO MEASURE YOUR WAIST

Measure around the waist at the natural waistline (smallest part of the torso). In younger children this is usually midway between the bottom rib and hip bone.

INSIDE LEG LENGTH

When measuring make sure you are stood up straight with shoes on. Measure from the top of the inside leg at the crotch down to where you want the trouser to finish. This is usually 1" from the ground.



NSIDE LEG

Bailwood.co.uk

OFFICIAL SCHOOLWEAR PARTNER

ONE+all